508890976 11/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI655831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Calspan Systems, LLC	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	North Wind Systems LLC	
Street Address:	358 East Fillmore Ave.	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9540916
Patent Number:	9283502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)835-7507

Email: jramos@milbank.com,DCIP@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos
Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37361.00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	JAVIER RAMOS
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=North Wind Systems LLC Filing-Name Change Amendment to Articles (4864-7578-9046-1)#page1.tiff source=North Wind Systems LLC Filing-Name Change Amendment to Articles (4864-7578-9046-1)#page2.tiff

PATENT 508890976 REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0733



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

May 28, 2024

Lauren Phillips CT Corporation System 4701 Cox Road, Suite 285 Glen Allen, VA, 23060

RECEIPT

RE: North Wind Systems LLC

ID: 03335734

FILING NO: 2405287269209

WORK ORDER NO: 202405285035431

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was Calspan Systems, LLC.

The effective date of the certificate of amendment is May 28, 2024.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Bernard J. Logan

Clerk of the Commission

Delivery Method: Email

PATENT TYLER BUILDING, 1300 EAST MAIN STREET, RICHMOND, VA 23219-36 REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0734

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 28, 2024

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

North Wind Systems LLC

RECORDED: 11/26/2024

(formerly known as Calspan Systems, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 28, 2024.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Samuel T. Towell Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0735